# BRIMA Brussels International Music Academy

Av. G.Henri, 257, 1200 Bruxelles | www.brima.be | info@brima.be | +32 489 22 05 20



## TARIFS DES COURS / PRICES

### **COURS INDIVIDUELS/ PRIVATE LESSONS**

Tarifs standards		
Cours individuels		
1h30	55€	
1h15	50€	
1h00	39€	
45min	33€	
30min	27€	
15min	16€	

Tarifs standards		
Cours semi-collectifs*		
1h30	27,50€	
1h15	25€	
1h00	19,50€	
45min	16,50€	
30min	13,50€	
15min	8€	

Tarifs Chez professeurs: Mme Chepurenko, Mme Aroutiounian, Mr Eggericx

1h30 61€ 1h15 55€ 1h00 44€ 45min 39€ 30min 33€

#### Professeur Mme Chepurenko

- Préparation à l'examen ABRSM (examen des écoles royales de musique)
- Preparation for the ABRSM exam (exams of the Royal schools of music)

#### \*Tarif par élève pour cours semi-collectif

2 élèves dans la classe: pour avoir cours semi-collectif, il faut 2 élèves du même âge ou un enfant et un adulte au même cours. A vous de trouver le 2ème enfant.

#### \*Fee for semi-individual lessons

2 students in the class: to have a semi-individual class, you need 2 students of the same age or a child and an adult in the same class. It's up to you to find the second child.

### **COURS COLLECTIFS / GROUP LESSONS**

Eveil musical	45min	14€
Cours d'ensemble	1h	15€
Violon Jazz Improvisation	1h	15€
Weekend guitare 2 jours		100€

### **STAGES / WORKSHOPS**

Journées complètes 150€ /semaine (5i)

### RENCONTRES MUSICALES/ MUSIC ENCOUNTERS FOR KIDS

Pour les enfants de 4-8 ans accompagnés par un des parents Dimanche 12h00-12h45: 17€/event

### FRAIS ADMINISTRATIFS / ADMINISTRATION COSTS

Frais administratifs, de gestion et assurance / Administration, management and insurance costs 50€ for full year | 20€ in case of inscription in April - May

Chaque élève a droit à un cours gratuit chaque période s'il s'inscrit pour toute la période. L'inscription se fait durant toute l'année scolaire. La réduction de prix pour les réfugiés en Belgique. Nous sommes ouverts 7j/7j.

A prévoir : frais pour le service d'accompagnement (violon, violoncelle, flute, chant); frais des partitions. Un cours gratuit par période. Pour toute modification éventuelle, visitez notre site www.brima.be

All students can be granted with a free class each period if the student registers from the beginning of each period. Price discounts for refugees in Belgium. Enrolments throughout the school year. We are open 7 days a week.

Extra fees to be expected: fees for accompaniment service (violin, cello, flute, singing), fees for scores. One free lesson per period. For any changes, visit our website www.brima.be